Unaudited Financial Statements

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

BBBBBBBBBB




CRICKET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Contents of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March 2009

Company Information
Balance Sheet

Notes to the Financial Statements

Page




CRICKET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Company Information
for the year ended 31st March 2009

DIRECTOR:

SECRETARY:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

N D Eckert

H Crook

Suffolk House
George Street
Croydon
Surrey
CROOYN

3092569




CRICKET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one
year

NET LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249AA(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year

ended 31st March 2009.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended

Balance Sheet
31st March 2009

31.3.09

499

499

187,498

(186,999)

1,000
(187,999)

(186,999)

31st March 2009 in accordance with Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1983.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985

and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section
226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial

statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements were approved by the director on

NS PN

N D Eckert - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2

31.3.08

499

499

187,498

(186,999)

1,000
(187,999)

(186,999)

and were signed by:



CRICKET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March 2009

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Going concern basis

The accounts have been drawn up on a geing concern basis as the directors intend to continue providing financial
support to the company,

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007).

The company was dormant throughout the current year and previous year.

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised:

Number: Class: Nominal 31.3.09 31.3.08
value: £ £

100,000 Ordinary £] 100,000 100,000

Allotted, issued and fully paid:

Number: Class: Nominal 31.3.09 31.3.08
value: £ £

1,000 Ordinary £l 1,000 1,000

Page 3




