**REGISTERED NUMBER: 3092569** 

**Unaudited Financial Statements** 

for the year ended 31st March 2009

for

**CRICKET MANAGEMENT LIMITED** 

SATURDAY

A03

04/07/2009 COMPANIES HOUSE 285

# Contents of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2009

	Page
Company Information	1
Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3

# Company Information for the year ended 31st March 2009

DIRECTOR:

N D Eckert

**SECRETARY:** 

H Crook

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** 

Suffolk House George Street Croydon Surrey CR0 0YN

**REGISTERED NUMBER:** 

3092569

#### **Balance Sheet** 31st March 2009

		31.3.09	31.3.08
CUBBENT ACCETS		£	£
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors		499	499
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURREN	<b>iT</b>	499	499
CREDITORS			
Amounts falling due after more than year	one	187,498	187,498
<i>y</i>			
NET LIABILITIES		(186,999)	(186,999)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			
Called up share capital	2	1,000	1,000
Profit and loss account		(187,9 <del>99</del> )	(187,999)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		(186,999)	(186,999)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249AA(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 31st March 2009.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2009 in accordance with Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:

- ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985
- preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of (b) each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements were approved by the director on  $\frac{291612009}{}$ 

N D Eckert - Director

## Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2009

### 1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

#### Going concern basis

The accounts have been drawn up on a going concern basis as the directors intend to continue providing financial support to the company.

### Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007).

The company was dormant throughout the current year and previous year.

## 2. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised: Number:	Class:	Nominal value:	31.3.09 £	31.3.08 £
100,000	Ordinary	£1	100,000	100,000
Allotted, issu	ued and fully paid:			
Number:	Class:	Nominal value:	31.3.09 £	31.3.08 £
1,000	Ordinary	£1	1,000	1,000